October 2010 Doc ID 7474 Rev 9 1/11
11
Z01
Standard 1A Triacs
Features
■ On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 1 A
■ Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM
600 or 800 V

130
S(cm²)
Ordering information Z01
6/11 Doc ID 7474 Rev 9
2 Ordering information
Figure 12. Ordering information scheme
Z   01   03   M   A   [BLANK]   1AA2
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 mA
07 = 5 mA
09 = 10 mA
10 = 25 mA
M = 600 V
N = 800 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
UF = SMBF3L
1AA2 = TO-92 bulk (preferred)
2AL2 = TO-92 ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 tape and reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel 7”
6AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel 13”
Z01 Ordering information
Doc ID 7474 Rev 9 7/11
Table 5. Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
Z0103MA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103MN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103SA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103SN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103NA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103NN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107MA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107MN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107SA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107SN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107NA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107NN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109MA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109MN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109SA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109SN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109NA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109NN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110MA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110MN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110SA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110SN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110NA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110NN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Packaging information Z01
8/11 Doc ID 7474 Rev 9
3 Packaging information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free packages
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Figure 13. SOT-223 footprint dimensions (in millimeters)
Table 6. SOT-223 dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.80 0.071
A1 0.02 0.10 0.001 0.004